provisions of the Lease and this Agreement.

3 .    Condition to Effectiveness. The effectiveness of the cancellation and termination of the Lease, as provided for in
Paragraph 2 above, is entirely conditioned upon Landlord’s receipt from Tenant in cash of an amount equal to One Hundred
Nineteen Thousand Five Hundred Thirty-Nine and 88/100 Dollars ($119,539.88), in good funds, no later than the

Effective Date (the "Termination Condition"). Notwithstanding the foregoing, in the event the Termination Condition has not
occurred by the Effective Date, then, and in such event, Landlord shall have the right and option to terminate this Agreement by